
Extra-Curricular Meeting 
May 5, 2020 
Via Zoom 
 

 Started at 7:37 PM via zoom 
 Attendance  

o David Shafer, Chair 
o Christina Melton, Board 
o Diane Sullivan, Board 
o Robert Rizzo, Administration 
o Robert Catalano, Administration 
o Mickey McDaniel, Administration 
o Chad Stickler, Faculty 
o Erin Crew, Administration 
o Andrew Rothermel, Faculty 
o Kris Jennings, Faculty 
o Sunny Huang, Faculty 
o Heidi Rochlin, Faculty 
o Daniel Miscavage, Faculty 

 
 Minutes from March, 2020 meeting approved 
 Athletic/Extra-Curricular Handbook (for parents, coaches) being updated 

o Mickey McDaniel, Dr. Nugent, Mr. Rizzo, Mr. Miscavage all working on 
project 

o Last updated roughly in mid- 2000’s (2005ish) 
o Will share with board when complete 
 

 Had the spring senior signing event on May 5 via Zoom –event was well 
planned and went extremely well: 
 

o Wrestling:  Quinn Tobin, Alvernia 
o Wrestling:  Louis Carbajal, Kutztown 
o Emily Coyne, Basketball, Penn State Altoona 
o Angelina Pinciotti, Field Hockey, Stockton University 
o Anna Curran, Girls Swimming, Loyola (Maryland) 
o Blake Terrizzi, Football, RPI 
o James Albert, Football, Muhlenberg 
o Dante Bonanni, Football, Ithaca 
o Sean Brogan, Football, Widener 
o Armante Haynes, football, East Stroudsburg 
o Blaize Scarcelle, football, University of New Hampshire 
o Cooper Webb, baseball, Arizona Western 
o Colin Amerine, baseball, PSU Berks 
o Tristan Warwick, baseball, Immaculata 
o Owen Reinhart, baseball, Immaculata 
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 Spring Athletics Update: 

 
Sport This Year Last Year 
Baseball 
Baseball 9th 

37 
16 

40 
17 

Softball 32 34 
Boys Lacrosse 
Boys Lacrosse JVB 

39 
17 

39 
17 

Girls Lacrosse  
Girls Lacrosse JVB 

36 
14 

37 
18 

Boys Track & Field 
Girls Track & Field 

128 
101 

134 
95 

Boys Tennis  29 34 
Totals 449 465 

 
 Financial Impact –with not sports, officials, transportations, field work, etc. 

the district savings was approximately $59,000 –we unanimously agreed this 
was, perhaps, the worst savings. 

 Presentations 
o 7th Grade Newspaper Club 
o 7th grade World Language Club 
o 11th Grade House Advisory Committee 

 Chad Strickler presented for the Art Department  
o A virtual art show from tentatively May 18th – May 31st  
o Roughly 1,000 pieces to be available for review online 

 Heidi Rochlin presented for the Music Department  
o 4,5, 6th grade virtual bans concert –possibly the end of May 
o Virtual Recruitment Video being prepared to be shared for next year 
o Live lessons through Microsoft Teams –for Grades 4 w/ high school 

‘Band Buddies’ 
o Band and string directors continuing to keep music students 

connected 
 Andrew Rothermel presented an update on RCTV 

o Still producing shows (from home obviously) 
 3 segments per episode 
 approximately 100 views on YouTube per 
 400ish views on Facebook 

 No public comment 
 Adjourned 8:31PM 


