Extra-Curricular Meeting May 5, 2020 Via Zoom

- Started at 7:37 PM via zoom
- Attendance
 - o David Shafer, Chair
 - o Christina Melton, Board
 - o Diane Sullivan, Board
 - o Robert Rizzo, Administration
 - o Robert Catalano, Administration
 - o Mickey McDaniel, Administration
 - o Chad Stickler, Faculty
 - o Erin Crew, Administration
 - o Andrew Rothermel, Faculty
 - o Kris Jennings, Faculty
 - o Sunny Huang, Faculty
 - o Heidi Rochlin, Faculty
 - o Daniel Miscavage, Faculty
- Minutes from March, 2020 meeting approved
- Athletic/Extra-Curricular Handbook (for parents, coaches) being updated
 - Mickey McDaniel, Dr. Nugent, Mr. Rizzo, Mr. Miscavage all working on project
 - o Last updated roughly in mid- 2000's (2005ish)
 - Will share with board when complete
- Had the spring senior signing event on May 5 via Zoom –event was well planned and went extremely well:
 - o Wrestling: Quinn Tobin, Alvernia
 - o Wrestling: Louis Carbajal, Kutztown
 - o Emily Coyne, Basketball, Penn State Altoona
 - o Angelina Pinciotti, Field Hockey, Stockton University
 - o Anna Curran, Girls Swimming, Loyola (Maryland)
 - o Blake Terrizzi, Football, RPI
 - o James Albert, Football, Muhlenberg
 - o Dante Bonanni, Football, Ithaca
 - o Sean Brogan, Football, Widener
 - o Armante Haynes, football, East Stroudsburg
 - o Blaize Scarcelle, football, University of New Hampshire
 - o Cooper Webb, baseball, Arizona Western
 - o Colin Amerine, baseball, PSU Berks
 - o Tristan Warwick, baseball, Immaculata
 - o Owen Reinhart, baseball, Immaculata

• Spring Athletics Update:

Sport	This Year	Last Year
Baseball	37	40
Baseball 9 th	16	17
Softball	32	34
Boys Lacrosse	39	39
Boys Lacrosse JVB	17	17
Girls Lacrosse	36	37
Girls Lacrosse JVB	14	18
Boys Track & Field	128	134
Girls Track & Field	101	95
Boys Tennis	29	34
Totals	449	465

- Financial Impact –with not sports, officials, transportations, field work, etc. the district savings was approximately \$59,000 –we unanimously agreed this was, perhaps, the worst savings.
- Presentations
 - o 7th Grade Newspaper Club
 - o 7th grade World Language Club
 - o 11th Grade House Advisory Committee
- Chad Strickler presented for the Art Department
 - o A virtual art show from tentatively May 18th May 31st
 - o Roughly 1,000 pieces to be available for review online
- Heidi Rochlin presented for the Music Department
 - o 4,5, 6th grade virtual bans concert –possibly the end of May
 - Virtual Recruitment Video being prepared to be shared for next year
 - Live lessons through Microsoft Teams –for Grades 4 w/ high school 'Band Buddies'
 - Band and string directors continuing to keep music students connected
- Andrew Rothermel presented an update on RCTV
 - o Still producing shows (from home obviously)
 - 3 segments per episode
 - approximately 100 views on YouTube per
 - 400ish views on Facebook
- No public comment
- Adjourned 8:31PM